PINOCCHIO'S MOMS ON THE RUN PARTICIPANT WAIVER RACE RELEASE

I UNDERSTAND THAT MY CONSENT TO THESE PROVISIONS IS GIVEN IN CONSIDERATION OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS REGISTRATION AND FOR BEING PERMITTED TO PARTICIPATE IN PINOCCHIO'S MOMS ON THE RUN ("MOTR") ANNUAL 5K RUN/WALK ("EVENT"). I AM A VOLUNTARY PARTICIPANT IN THIS EVENT AND AM IN GOOD PHYSICAL CONDITION. I HEREBY ASSUME FULL AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY INJURY OR ACCIDENT THAT MAY OCCUR DURING MY PARTICIPATION IN THIS EVENT, INCLUDING POSSIBLE EXPOSURE TO AND ILLNESS FROM INFECTIOUS DISEASES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO COVID-19. I HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVE. RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS MOTR AND ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, AFFILIATES, EVENT SPONSORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS (COLLECTIVELY, "RELEASEES"), FROM ANY CLAIMS I MAY HAVE ARISING OUT OF OR ATTRIBUTABLE TO MY PARTICIPATION IN THIS EVENT, INCLUDING PERSONAL INJURY OR DAMAGE SUFFERED BY ME OR OTHERS, WHETHER THE SAME BE CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF ANY RELEASES, OR OTHERWISE. I COVENANT NOT TO MAKE OR BRING ANY SUCH CLAIM AGAINST ANY RELEASEES, AND FOREVER RELEASE AND DISCHARGE RELEASES FROM LIABILITY UNDER SUCH CLAIMS. I FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE THAT ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION REGARDING THE SCOPE OF THIS RELEASE OR ARISING UNDER THIS RELEASE MAY BE BROUGHT ONLY IN THE FEDERAL AND STATE COURTS LOCATED IN WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA, AND I HEREBY CONSENT TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF SUCH COURTS. IF I DO NOT FOLLOW ALL THE RULES OF THIS EVENT, I UNDERSTAND THAT I MAY BE REMOVED FROM THE EVENT. I GIVE MY FULL PERMISSION TO MOTR, EVENT AFFILIATES, AND SPONSORS TO USE ANY PHOTOGRAPHS, VIDEOTAPES, OR OTHER RECORDINGS OF ME THAT ARE MADE DURING THE COURSE OF THIS EVENT. COMPLETE EVENT DETAILS AND INFORMATION AT WWW.MOMSONTHERUN.INFO.

SIGNATURE (PARENT OR GUARDIAN'S SIGNATURE IF UNDER AGE 18)	
DATE	